## 503329019 06/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3375637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE HOME DEPOT, INC.	03/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOMER TLC, INC.	
Street Address:	FARMERS BANK BUILDING	
Internal Address:	301 N. MARKET ST., SUITE 1424	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13837342

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5124745201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: HOMR.P0358US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT RICHARD	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Richard/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=THDItoHomer#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035751 FRAME: 0757

503329019

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Home Depot, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30339-4024 ("Assignor"), desires to transfer to Homer TLC, Inc., having a business address at Farmers Bank Building, Suite 1424, 301 N. Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignee"), all rights it possess in U.S. Serial No. 13/837,342 and Mexican Patent Application No. MX/a/2014/003226, including all patent applications

claiming priority to either of these and and	I any patents resulting from any of these (the "Rights");
WHEREAS, Assignee desires to	acquire the Rights;
	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of gnor does hereby assign to Assignee, effective as of no
	The Home Depot, Inc.
	By Josep Stente
	Name: Joselyn J. Hunter
	Title: V.P. + Deputy Exeral Council
	Date: 5/1/15
	[Notarial Representation and Seal]
STATE OF <u>CEORGIA</u>	
COUNTY OF COOL	§ 2.
appeared <u>Scelup J. Hunter</u> known the foregoing instruments and acknown	on this day of, 2015, personally own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to redged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the ation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the eration therein expressed.
/EV.His	_Elaune V. Hugher
NOTARY (6)	Notary Public, State of Crons 619
PUBLIC S	Name Printed: Flaire V. Nuaues

My Commission Expires: \_

58301372.1

**RECORDED: 06/01/2015** 

~ 1 ~

**PATENT REEL: 035751 FRAME: 0758**